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What change o.f income in your agency are & .
you expecting in 2020, compared to 2019?

MASTERS
202 responses

no change
0

-20% decrease 16.3% ;

+20% increase
12.4% 0
9.4%
-30% decrease 50% decrease
10.4% 2 g0
8.9%
+10 inCrease

6.9%

-10% decrease

12.9%
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What is the primary driver of your agency'’s /é; AD
MASTERS

business growth or decrease in 2020 ? (if any)

202 responses

23.8%

mostly the economic results of coronavirus pandemic

economic results of coronavirus pandemic combined with 58.4%
the marketing industry transformation in the last few years

marketing industry transformation in the last few years

other factors, not related to the market

no growth or decrease



WORLD

What was your annual income in 2019? g AD
MASTERS

203 responses

1 000 001 USD -2 000 000 USD

100 001 USD - 200 000 USD
11.3%

11.8%

500 001 USD - 1 000 000 USD
5 000 001 USD - 10 000 000 USD 10.8%
6.90/0

200 001 USD - 500 000 USD
2 000 001 USD - 5 000 000 USD 16.7%

9.4%




Was your annual income in 2019 higher & NORLD
or lower compared to the annual income in 2018?

MASTERS
200 responses

Higher than 20%

Higher than 10% 28%

13.5%

Lower than 10% |
13.5% Higher than 10%

23.5%

Lower than 20%
6%
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: AD
Are you planning to reduce your agency team & NORLD
MASTER

in 2020 (March-December)? Not including freelancers.

201 responses

yes, | already did
yes

most probably
very unlikely

no

| don't know yet

11.9%

12.4% 47.8%

17.4%




What will be the areas of planned or possible crew g% NORLD
reduction in 2020 in your agency (March-December)?

MASTERS
134 responses

data analytic . 5.2% SEM I 0.7%
strategy . 4.5% SEO I 2.2%
copywriting - 11.2% VR / AR I 2.2%

art direction - 14.2% administration _ 25.4%
social media - 9% managment - 14.9%
video / photo production - 7.5% client service _ 17.2%

influencer marketing . 4.5% new business I 1.5%
ux /Ul [l 2.2% HR [ 6.7%
web /app coders I 1.5% finance - 6%
digital media . 5.2% legal . 4.5%

over [T 40.3%



What is the level of planned or possible crew g% NORLD
growth / reduction in 2020 in total? MASTERS
Median for annual income range.

100
10% (LZY > 50 000 000 USD

-5%

1574y 20 000 001 USD - 50 000 000 USD

-10%
(VL2910 000 001 USD - 20 000 000 USD

-10% "
(WD) 5 000 001 USD - 10 000 000 USD




Are you planning to increase your agency
staff in 2020? Excluding freelancers.

201 responses

12.4%
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MASTERS

10%

‘ yes, | already did 24.4%
@
16.9%
. most probably
‘ very unlikely
®

| don't know yet

20.4%

15.9%




What will be the areas of planned or possible new & A
employments in 2020 in your agency (March-December)?

MASTERS
183 responses

strategy _ 23% SEM _ 16.9%
data analytic - 14.2% SEO _ 15.8%
copywriting - 15.8% VR / AR - 4.4%
art direction -13.7°/o administration - 5.5%
social media _ 35.5% managment - 6%
video / photo production - 16.4% client service _ 27.3%
influencer marketing - 6.6% new business _ 27.9%
ux/ vl || 18% ik [l 3.3%
web /app coders _ 29.5% finance I 1.6%
digital media _ 23% legal |0°/o
oener [N 10.4%



WORLD

How many employees do you have in your agency g%\ AD
MASTERS

(owner(s) included)? Do not include freelancers
co-operating with your agency.

203 responses

11.8% 22.7%

® 17.2%

® s 12.3 %

101 - 200

O
@ 201-500
o

> 500
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How many freelancers are co-operating with g AD
MASTERS

your agency?
200 responses

15.8% 19.3%

10.4%

33.2%

2-3

1N

-5

6-10

11-20

21 -50

51-100

101 - 200

201 - 500

> 500
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Opinions, insights, challenges g% AD
MASTERS




Which sentence is true for you? A
You can choose as many answers as you want. MASTERS

202 responses

The pandemic will affect the agency market temporarily
and after a few months most things will get back on track.

| do not expect any major changes on the agency market in 2020 at all.
In 2020 many agencies will go bankrupt as a result
of the economic crisis caused by the pandemic.

As a result of the pandemic many small agencies will gain,
and a lot of larger agencies will suffer or even go bankrupt.

As a result of the pandemic many large agencies will gain,
and a lot of small agencies will suffer or even go bankrupt.

The agencies with broad competences will gain in 2020-2021.

The agencies with narrow specialisations will gain in 2020-2021.

The agency market will be very differentiated and dynamic
so it is difficult to tell how the market will change in 2020-2021.

Brands will continue to build in-house competences for marketing in 2020-2021.
Brands will use more freelancers in 2020-2021 than before.

Brands will use more martech in 2020-2021 than before.

Brands will use more agencies in 2020-2021 than before.

Platforms matching agencies with brands will play
a bigger role in the business in 2020-2021 than before.




. : 5 AD
Which sentence is true for you? WORLD

You can choose as many answers as you want. MASTERS

202 responses

The agency market will be much more product oriented,
which means creating and selling agency services as products.

— N 25.2%
L 11.9%
— 19.3%
S 3A7%
B 10.4%

In 2020-2021 brands will use dedicated software to manage cooperation
with agencies more than before.

In 2020-2021 agencies will use dedicated software

to manage their agencies more than before.

The biggest market players like Google, Facebook, Amazon, Microsoft
and their ads systems will gain in 2020-2021.

The biggest market players like Google, Facebook, Amazon, Microsoft
and their ads systems will loose in 2020-2021.

Prices of agency services will be very different even

for the same scope of work in 2020-2021.

Prices of agency services will grow in 2020-2021.
Prices of agency services will decrease in 2020-2021.

Prices of agency services will not change in 2020-2021.

As a result of bigdata, martech, know-how marketing services

will become increasingly effective.

As a result of information overload marketing services

will become decreasingly effective.

The advertising market is developing fast and creating a lot of new solutions
to reach your target group in an effective way.

—_ 25.7%
——  5.9%

The advertising market is at its limits and is eating its own tail.



What are the key problems for agencies to increase their

business in the long term (2020-2025)?
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Please indicate as many answers as you wish.

RFI / pitching process consumes too much of the agency’s resources and time
RFI / pitching process is not transparent enough to make the best offers win
difficulties in gaining new business

the advertising market and technology is developing too fast to follow it properly
there are too many agencies on the market, the competition is too big
freelancers are taking over too much of the agency projects

in-house of brands is decreasing marketing budgets

agencies from other countries are taking over part of our country projects

cost of labour and services is too high

the rate of crew turnover is too high

clients are too ROI orientated

low level of client expertise
clients think they know better

market regulations (incl. GDPR)

there are no main blockers for the market to grow

EE 423%
H = 35.6%
EE 51.5%
B 15.5%
H 36.6%
B 13%
H 35.6%
B 10.8%

B 22.2%

B 10.3%

B 18.6%
H 204%
H 3%

B 8.3%

BN 10.3%

194 responses



What martech services are you using g AD

: : WORLD
or are going to use in 20207? MASTERS

196 responses

video / photo stocks
. L o 60.2%
social monitoring / listening / management
o
web / app development 56.6%
)
influencer marketing buying / monitoring 28.6%
o
digital media buying / optimisation _ 49.5%
)
CRM 45.4%
55.1%

e-mailing

29.6%

agency directories / rankings / platforms

other . 13.3%
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What competencies does your agencies offer? & A
Please mention the key ones. Choose as many as you want.

MASTERS
203 responses

SEO 41.9%

market research 36.5% SEM 34.4%

content / strategy 72.4%

copywriting 54.2% e-mail marketing 39.9%
web development 55.7% digital media 52.7%
app development 24.6% PR/ CSR RER:F
social media marketing 60.1% printing 26.6%
influencer marketing 26.1% OOH 21.7%
graphic design 68.5% TV 25.6%
video / photo production 40.4% radio 28.1%
content marketing 54.2% press 21.2%

VR /AR R X ¥/ event marketing 29.1%



What is your country? If you have a presence across several g% oA
countries, please indicate the main country / HQ. MASTERS

199 responses

Middle East
5% |
Latin America T Africa
6% 3.5%
: Oceania Europe
As
14,10I/i: 1.5% 44.1%
India United Kingdom
6.5% 13.1%

North America
25.1%

US

21.6%
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What year was your agency founded? g AD
MASTERS

202 responses

This year 2020 4.7%

2010's

28.6%
2000's

26.5%
1990’s

26.6%

1980’s 14.1%

Before 1980 5.2%




What industries are your current clients & Q,%RLD
representing?

MASTERS
203 responses

Automotive 28.1% FMCG 27.6%

B2B / SMB / Local Business 65.5% Food & Beverages 49.3%

B2G / Government / Public B iy L)/ Healthcare / Hygiene 39.4%

Beauty / Cosmetics 37.4% Luxury 26.1%

Charity / Cause {1/ Online 42.9%
Electronics / Technology 44.4% Retail 49.3%

Energy I3 3172 Telecommunications B4 S A~

Engineering B Jy i)/ Travel / Tourism / Transport 42.4%

Entertainment 26.6% e 20.2%

Finance / Banking / Insurance 43.3%



Do you have any questions?

“

+353 1 254 2944

Thomas Lavernhe
Chief Executive Officer

ADWM Ltd
77 Lower Camden Street

AD St Kevins
& WORLD Dublin
MASTERS Ireland



